SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4

IN THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE - FIRST SESSION

BY THE SENATE HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

Introduced: 5/11/23 Referred: Secretary's Desk

A RESOLUTION

1 Suspending Rules 24(c), 35, 41(b), and 42(e), Uniform Rules of the Alaska State

2 Legislature, concerning House Bill No. 60, relating to the licensing of runaway shelters;

3 relating to advisors to the board of trustees of the Alaska Mental Health Trust

4 Authority; relating to the sharing of confidential health information between the

5 Department of Health and the Department of Family and Community Services; and

relating to the duties of the Department of Health and the Department of Family and

7 Community Services.

6

8

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

9 That under Rule 54, Uniform Rules of the Alaska State Legislature, the provisions of

Rules 24(c), 35, 41(b), and 42(e), Uniform Rules of the Alaska State Legislature, regarding

changes to the title of a bill, are suspended in consideration of House Bill No. 60, relating to

the licensing of runaway shelters; relating to advisors to the board of trustees of the Alaska

13 Mental Health Trust Authority; relating to the sharing of confidential health information

between the Department of Health and the Department of Family and Community Services;

- 1 and relating to the duties of the Department of Health and the Department of Family and
- 2 Community Services.